

Legal Language for Wills and Trusts

If you wish to name Rails-to-Trails Conservancy (RTC) in your will or estate plan, we should be named as designated below:

Rails-to-Trails Conservancy, a nonprofit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia, with principal business address of: 2121 Ward Court, NW, 5th Floor, Washington, DC 20037.

Tax Identification Number: 52-1437006 Date of Incorporation: Nov. 22, 1985

Rails-to-Trails Conservancy is tax exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and further described in section 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

At RTC, all unrestricted charitable gifts are used strategically to support top programmatic priorities. If you have a more specific purpose in mind, please contact us at 202.974.5118 to ensure that we can meet your wishes. Your support will help preserve thousands of miles of priceless trails and greenways for future generations to enjoy.

Let Us Know Your Plans

If you have included RTC in your estate plans, please let us know at **heritage@railstotrails.org** or contact us at 202.974.5118. We would like to thank you for your generous commitment to the future of trails and welcome you as a member of our Heritage Circle.

Contact Information

Heritage Circle Rails-to-Trails Conservancy 2121 Ward Court, NW, 5th Floor Washington, DC 20037 202.974.5118 heritage@railstotrails.org